

Market Announcement

10 February 2025

LCL Resources Limited (ASX: LCL) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of LCL Resources Limited ('LCL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of LCL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 12 February 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



ASX:LCL [™]



REGISTERED OFFICE: Suite 6, Level 1, 389 Oxford Street, Mount Hawthorn WA 6016
PH: + 61 (8) 6245 9879 EMAIL: info@lclresources.au lclresources.au

ABN 43 119 759 349

10 February 2025

Mr Dale Wang
Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)
ASX Compliance Pty Limited
Level 4, North Tower
Rialto Towers
525 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Via Email: <u>tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au</u>

<u>dale.wang@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Dale,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, LCL Resources Limited (LCL or the Company) hereby requests an immediate halt in the trading of its securities pending the release of an announcement regarding the proposed sale of the Colombian assets.

LCL requests that the halt remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday 12 February 2025, or when the anticipated announcement referred to above is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the request should not be granted, nor of any other relevant information in relation to this request.

The Board of Directors of LCL authorised this announcement to be released to ASX.

Chris van Wijk

Executive Chair info@lclresources.au LCL Resources Limited